Nagaland is the sixteenth state of the Indian Union which attained statehood on the 
st

1 December, 1963 with a total geographical area of 16,579 sq. km. 

The State, at present comprises of 11* (eleven) districts headed by a Deputy Commissioner, 

133 (one hundred thirty three) Sub-Divisions/Circles. These Sub-Divisions/Circles are headed 

by Additional Deputy Commissioners, Sub-Divisional Of�icers (Civil) and Extra Assistant 

Commissioners (E.A.C). There are seventy four (74) Rural Development Blocks headed by a 

Block Development Of�icer.